Scale-Up of Escherichia coli Fermentation from Small
Scale to Pilot Scale Using Eppendorf Fermentation
Systems
Bin Li and Ma Sha
Eppendorf Inc., Enfield, CT, USA
Contact: becken.u@eppendorf.com
APPLICATION NOTE  No. 306 I August 2016
Introduction

Eppendorf AG · 22331 Hamburg · Germany
eppendorf@eppendorf.com · www.eppendorf.com
Ordering information
Description Order no.
DASGIP® Parallel Bioreactor System for Microbial Applications, max. 250 sL/h gassing
4-fold system with Bioblock 76DG04MBBB
8-fold system with Bioblock 76DG08MBBB
16-fold system with Bioblock 76DG16MBBB
DASGIP® Bioblock Stirrer Vessels
2x Rushton-type impeller, L-Sparger, 200 mL – 1.0 L 76SR0700ODLS
2x Rushton-type impeller, L-Sparger, 400 mL – 1.5 L 76SR1000ODLS
3x Rushton-type impeller, L-Sparger, 400 mL – 1.8 L 76SR1500ODLS
BioFlo® 320
Base control station: All configured units include the same base control station. 1379963011
BioFlo® 320 Vessel Bundels
1 L Vessel bundle, Stainless Steel Dish Bottom, Direct Drive M1379-0300
3 L Vessel bundle, Stainless Steel Dish Bottom, Direct Drive M1379-0301
5 L Vessel bundle, Stainless Steel Dish Bottom, Direct Drive M1379-0302
10 L Vessel bundle, Stainless Steel Dish Bottom, Direct Drive M1379-0303
1 L Vessel bundle, Water-Jacketed, Magnetic Drive M1379-0310
3 L Vessel bundle, Water-Jacketed, Magnetic Drive M1379-0311
5 L Vessel bundle, Water-Jacketed, Magnetic Drive M1379-0312
10 L Vessel bundle, Water-Jacketed, Magnetic Drive M1379-0313
New Brunswick™ BioFlo® 610 Contact us for details
New Brunswick™ Innova® 44 Shaker, 230V/50 Hz, orbit diameter 2.5 cm (1 in) M1282-0002
Innova® U725, Ultra Low Temperature Freezer, 725 L, 230 V/50 Hz U9449-0001
Eppendorf BioSpectrometer® kinetic, 230 V/50 – 60 Hz 6136 000.002